(a) The written premium ceded to the reinsurer by the reporting entity

or its affiliates represents fifty percent (50%) or more of the entire

direct and assumed premium written by the reinsurer based on its

most recently available financial statement; or

State Compensation Insurance Fund

Reinsurance Interrogatories (continued)
(Dollars in Thousands)

December 31, 2021

2202-3976575 52

(b) Twenty-five percent (25%) or more of the written premium ceded

to the reinsurer has been retroceded back to the reporting entity or

its affiliates in a separate reinsurance contract. Yes [ ] No [X]

8. If yes to 6 or 7, please provide the following information:

(a) The aggregate financial statement impact gross of all such ceded

reinsurance contracts on the balance sheet and statement of income;

(b) A summary of the reinsurance contract terms and indicate whether

it applies to the contracts meeting the criteria in 6 or 7; and

(c) A brief discussion of management’s principle objectives in entering

into the reinsurance contract including the economic purpose to be

achieved.

(A) Financial Impact

As Reported

Reinsurance

Effect

Restated

Without

Reinsurance

A01. Assets $ 20,543,293 $ (728,744) $ 21,272,037

A02. Liabilities 14,035,956 (982,535) 15,018,491

A03. Surplus as regards to

policyholders 6,507,337 253,791 6,253,546

A04. Income before taxes 166,044 (4,438) 170,482

(B) Summary of Reinsurance Contract Terms

Refer to Note 9.

(C) Management’s Objectives

The treaty was entered into in 2002 with the approval of the Department of Insurance to

generate the needed surplus. The treaty also provided a limited aggregate loss development

to cover for losses paid after December 31, 2001, on claims from the 1980 to 1998 accident

years.

State Compensation Insurance Fund

Reinsurance Interrogatories (continued)
(Dollars in Thousands)

December 31, 2021

2202-3976575 53

9. Except for transactions meeting the requirements of paragraph 37 of